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Accelerated Global Logistics SeaTac 206-418-6713 agl-forwarding.com e o o o 3,500 o o . . . . . .
Ad Hoc Logistics, LLC Tacoma 253-528-4571 quote@adhoclogistics.org o o 50,000 . e o o o o o o o . . . . e o o o o
Afar Logistics Tacoma 206-929-6919 afarlogistics.com o o 36,000 . . o o o . . o o o o N . o o
Air Tiger Express (USA), Inc. Seattle 206-454-3400 airtiger.com o o . 6,800 . . o o o
Alaskan Express Sumner 253-838-2909 alaskanexpress.com o 30,000 . o o o o . . o | o
All Season Transport & Warehouse Kent 253-246-2125 allseasontransport.com e o 200,000 e o o o o o o o . . . o o . .
American Fast Freight, Inc. Fife 253-926-5000 americanfast.com . o o 95,000 o o . s o o . . . e o o o .
Americold Tacoma 253-620-7250 americold.com e o o o 196,000 o o o . o o o o o . e o o e o o
Apex Cold Storage (Fife) Fife 253-926-1050 apexcoldstorage.com . 85,000 . . . o o . o o . . . e o o o o
Argents Express Tacoma 206-403-1369 argents.com e o o o 136000 o e o o o o o o o o . e o o o
Ashley Distribution Services Spanaway 833-578-1400 goashley.com . 790,000 o o o e o e o o
Atlas Columbia Warehouse Tacoma 253-272-9373 atlastruckinginc.com o o 78,000 . . . . . . . . o o o | o
Brownstone International Kent 503-287-9577 brownstoneintl.com o o o 15,000 o o o o o . o BN .
Carlile Transportation Systems, Inc. Tacoma 253-394-3061 carlile.biz . o o 64,000 . . o o e o o o . o o . . . e o o o e o o o o
CEVA Logistics Auburn 253-288-4015 cevalogistics.com e o e o 215000 . . o o o o .
ChainEx Global Logistics LLC Kent 206-539-9549 chainexglobal.com . o o 10,000 . e o o o o o o . . o o o o
CMS Logistics Sumner 253-437-3434 vanlinelogistics.com o o 90,000 . o o o o o o o .
Coastal Pacific Food Distributors Fife 253-922-9350 cpfd.com e o 195,000 . . . . . . . o o o o
Crane Worldwide Logistics (87th Ave) Kent 206-659-4111 craneww.com e o o o 57,600 o o o o o o o o o o
Crane Worldwide Logistics (59th PI) Kent 206-659-4111 craneww.com o o o 140,000 . . o o o . . o o
CTE Logistics Sumner 253-872-3499 ctelogistics.com o o o 250,000 o o o o o . o N - BN .
Delta Logistics Kent 503-926-5872 deltafreightinc.com . o o 35,000 o o e o o o o o e o o o o . o o e o o o o o o
EliteOne Transportation Tacoma 206-832-6168 elite-one.us . o o 28,500 e o o o o o . . . e o o o o o o o o
Elliot Bay Service Transfer Tukwila 206-575-9187 elliottbaytransfer.com e o 100.000 o o . o o o o o o . .
Estes Forwarding Worldwide #1 Tacoma 253-528-3151 efwnow.com . o o 50,000 . . . e o o o o o o . . o o e o
Estes Forwarding Worldwide #2 Tacoma 206-858-9099 efwnow.com e o o 440,000 . . o N - IGH - IEH . o o o IEH .
Expeditors International (Kent) Kent 206-826-4100 expeditors.com e o o o 500000 . o o . o o o . . e o o o e o o o o o
Expeditors International (Sumner) Sumner 206-826-4100 expeditors.com e o o o 425000 o o o o o o o . e o o o o e o o« IBH . B
FedEx Trade Networks Auburn 253-561-0581 ftn.fedex.com o o o 105,000 o o o o o o o o o . e o o
GEF Logistics Tacoma 253-272-2669 geflogistics.com o o 75,000 o o e o o o o . . e o o o e o o o o o o
Geodis Logistics LLC Kent 235-720-3052 geodis.com o o e 270,000 o o o o . o o
Global Transportation Services, Inc Kent 425-207-1530 shipglobal.com e e e o 165000 . . o o . . . e o o o o o
Golden Services, LLC Lakewood 253-584-2353 goldenservicesllc.com o o o o 63,000 o o . . o o o o . o o . o o
Great West Transportation Auburn 206-255-2042 greatwesttransportation.com o o 31,000 o o o o B . e o o
Holman Distribution Kent 253-872-7140 holmanusa.com o e o 1,100,000 . . . o o o . . o
Holman Logistics Frederickson 253-867-0632 holmanusa.com e o 350,000 . . o o . . o o . o o
Holman Logistics Kent 253-867-0632 holmanusa.com o o 120,000 o o o . . o | o o o o
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Trucking
Warehouse / DC

Total Bldg Sq Ft

100,000

FACILITY INFO CARGOTYPES

US Customs Bonded Warehouse

FTZ
Heated/Insulated Storage

USDA Certified Inspections
Chill Room

CTPAT Certified
Customs Exam Station
US Customs Bonded CFS
Frozen Storage
Agricultural

Industrial

High-Value Goods
Apparel & Footwear
Other Cargo Types
Consolidation

FREIGHT
SERVICES

Transloading
Rail Transfers
Cross Dock

200,000

12,000

248,000

70,000

220,000

102,500

10,000

40,000

10,000

241,000

190,000

376,000

339,000

132,000

14,000

170,000

28,000

155,000

100,000

100,000

350,000

52,000

120,000

161,500

221,800

155,000

200,000

12,000

8,810

403,000

250,000

315,000

102,500

267,000

68,000

SEAPORT ALLIANCE
SEATTLE + TACOMA DIRECTORY

COMPANY NAME CITY PHONE WEB
Holman Logistics Renton 253-867-0632 holmanusa.com
Holman Logistics Sumner 253-867-0632 holmanusa.com
Honolulu Freight Service Tacoma 206-622-0955 honolulufreightservice.com
Infinity Global Distribution Tacoma 253-651-1625 igdistribution.net
Infinity Global Distribution Sumner 425-268-2088 igdistribution.net
Infinity Global Distribution Tacoma 425-268-2088 igdistribution.net
JC Logistics Des Moines 206-653-7560 jclogistics1.com
JC Logistics Renton 253-350-8340 jclogistics1.com
Kintetsu World Express (USA), Inc. Seatac 253-652-7032 kwe.com
Lezcano Trucking and Transfer, LLC Tacoma 253-288-8293 lezcanotrucking.com
Lineage Logistics (Burien) Burien 425-970-6950 lineagelogistics.com
Lineage Logistics (Kent) Kent 425-970-6950 lineagelogistics.com
Lineage Logistics (Garfield) Seattle 206-285-6500 lineagelogistics.com
Lineage Logistics (Michigan) Seattle 206-767-7350 lineagelogistics.com
Lineage Logistics (Tacoma) Tacoma 253-272-0900 lineagelogistics.com
Long Road Transportation LLC Fife 425-533-0461 longroad.one.com
LSI Logistic Service Solutions LLC Puyallup  253-867-5119 Isilogisticsllc.com
MacMillan-Piper, Inc. (Holgate) Seattle 206-624-5135 macpiper.com
MacMillan-Piper, Inc. (Lincoln) Tacoma 253-272-0571 macpiper.com
MacMillan-Piper, Inc. (Massachusetts) Seattle 206-682-1663 macpiper.com
MacMillan-Piper, Inc. (Taylor) Tacoma 253-627-3767 macpiper.com
Maersk Distribution Sumner 253-826-9300 damco.com
Mainfreight Kent 206-714-6755 mainfreight.com
Mainfreight Tacoma 253-719-6150 mainfreight.com
Mercer Distribution & Transport Burien 206-516-5800 mercerlogistics.com
Mercer Distribution & Transport Fife 253-250-0860 mercerlogistics.com
Mitco LTD Auburn 253-891-0600 mitcoglobal.com
Mitsui-Soko (USA) Inc. Puyallup ~ 253-780-3020 mitsui-soko-usa.com
Morning Star Transport LLC Seattle 206-455-7775 morningstartransportllc.com
NANIQ Global Logistics Burien 855-660-1898 naniqglobal.com
NFlI/Cal Cartage Fife 253-254-8841 cmiamerica.com
NTS, Inc. Auburn 253-395-2453 ntswinc.com
Odyssey International Services, Inc. Kent 425-207-1501 shipglobal.com
Odyssey Logistics (CMI Logistics LLC) Kent 253-797-5760 odysseylogistics.com
Pacific Cascade Sumner 253-269-7620 pacificcascade.net
Pacific Terminals Inc. Kent 206-933-3914 pacificterminals.com
Pacific Terminals Inc. Seattle 206-933-3918 pacificterminals.com

157,000

TRUCKING

Intermodal
Super Chassis
ENELE
Interstate
Heavy Haul
Refrigerated
Short Haul
Long Haul
Team Drivers
Rail Siding
Interior/Covered Rail
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Pac-Rim Transload & Warehousing Svcs ~ Renton 425-251-3700 pacrimtransload.com o 30,000 o o o o SN . o o o o o o
PCC Logistics (Duwamish) Seattle 206-805-0220 pcclogistics.com o o 42,000 . . . o o o . o o o o ® o o o o o o o o e o o o
PCC Logistics (E. D St) Tacoma 206-619-2222 pcclogistics.com e 340,000 . . o o o o . o o e o o e o
PCC Logistics (E. Marginal Way) Seattle 206-805-0220 pcclogistics.com o 166,000 o o o o o o o o o o o o o
PCC Logistics (Harbor Island) Seattle 206-223-0551 pcclogistics.com o 35,000 . e o o o o o o . o o o o o e o o o
PCC Logistics (Port of Tacoma Rd) Tacoma 253-922-2423 pcclogistics.com e o 220,000 . o e o o o o o o o o o o o o e o o o o
Plastic Express Kent 253-922-7448 plasticexpress.com e 145000 . . o o e o o o o o e o o o o o
PNW Warehousing Fife Fife 206-705-3076 pnwwarehousing.com 150,000 . o
PNW Warehousing Sumner Sumner 206-705-3076 pnwwarehousing.com 210,000 o o
Produce Services & Logistics, Inc. Puyallup  253-770-5524 produceservices.com 44,000 . o
ProQuality Transportation & Logistics Sumner 253-448-8180 proqualitytransportation.com o o 21,000 o o . . o o . e o o o o o o
Provisioners Warehouse Kent 425-251-4977 provisionerswarehouse.com e o 100,000 o o e o o o o o o o e o o o o o o N - B
Provisioners Warehouse Seattle 206-447-7624 provisionerswarehouse.com PRS 100,000 o o o o o o o o o o o e o o
Ray-Mont Logistics Seattle 206-652-1356 ray-mont.com . 50,000 o
Regal Logistics Fife 253-922-2250 regallogistics.com « 1,690,000 . .
RTW Logistics Seattle 585-880-8019 rtwlogistics.net . 50,045 . o
Salmon Terminals Inc. Auburn 253-872-5484 salmonterminals.com 270,000 o
SalSon Logistics Tacoma 253-627-8008 salson.com 100,000 o o
Savanah Logistics Seattle 206-604-0764 savanahlogistics.com 84,000 . o
Scan Global Logistics Seattle 800-444-0294 scangl.com 125,000 . .
Seatac Express Inc. Seattle 206-246-5420 seatacexpressinc.com 7,600 o
Seko Logistics LLC Kent 206-433-8777 sekologistics.com 43,000 . .
Shipazon Seattle 425-502-1481 shipazon.com 14,500 o o
Singh Trucklines LLC Kent 206-488-7415 singhtrucklines.com 82,000 o o
Sky City Trucking LLC Fife 253-525-0363 skycitytrucking.com 28,500 . o
Skyline Transport Group Vancouver 360-859-0966 skylinetg.us 55,000 . o
Soniq Transportation Kent 253-258-1711 gosonig.com 36,000 . o
SP Logistics Kent 206-372-0159 splogisticslic.com 20,000
Spokane Cold Storage Spokane  509-808-0821 spokanecold.com 15,000 o
STG Logistics Kent 206-214-0109 stgusa.com 105,000 o o
Stryder Motorfreight USA (Kent) Kent 253-682-8430 go-stryder.com 204,000 .
Summit NW Corp. SeaTac 206-214-0109 summitnw.com 30,000 o o
Summit NW Corp. Kent 253-277-9250 summitnw.com 30,000 o o
Tahoma Global Logistics Fife 206-578-0454 tahomaglobal.com 100,000 . o
Terminal Transfer Inc. Kent 425-251-0371 terminaltransfer.com 80,000 o o
Truck Rail Handling Inc. Tacoma 253-383-1009 gatp-trh.com 20,000 . .
Truman Truck Lines Sumner 206-223-0050 trumantrucklines.com 100,000 . .
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United Freight Carriers Pacific 253-218-1477 unitedfreightcarriersinc.com o o o 43,560 o s - Bl . o o o o e ICH - ICH . I o IEH . o
United Motor Freight (Seattle) Seattle 800-652-6622 unitedmotorfreight.com o 130,000 o o o o o N - Il . o o o o
United Motor Freight (Tacoma) Tacoma 206-933-0515 unitedmotorfreight.com . o o 75,000 o o o o o o o o o . N - N - o s e B
United Warehouses #3 Kent 206-682-4535 unitedwarehouses.com o 130,000 o o o o o o o
UPS Supply Chain Solutions Auburn 253-872-4267 ups-scs.com . 165,000 . .
UPS Supply Chain Solutions Sumner 253-872-4368 ups-scs.com . 580,000 . o
V.Van Dyke Inc. Sumner 253-891-5457 vvandyke.com 85,000
Visible Supply Chain Management Fife 253-345-5180 visiblescm.com . 260,000 . o
Whiplash Sumner 253-891-0555 whiplash.com 263,000 . .
Wido Transportation & Logistics Fife 425-251-4916 widologistics.com 145,000 . .
Wido Transportation & Logistics Kent 425-251-4916 widologistics.com 50,000 . .
World Distribution Services Tacoma 800-616-6840 worldds.net . 304,000 o o
Yamato Transport USA, Inc. Tukwila 206-292-9696 yamatoamerica.com . 42,221 o
Yusen Logistics (Kent) Kent 562-279-6827 yusen-logistics.com . 40,367 . .
Yusen Logistics (Sumner 1) Sumner 562-279-6827 yusen-logistics.com 114,000 o o
Yusen Logistics (Sumner 2) Sumner 562-279-6827 yusen-logistics.com 180,000 o o

Disclaimer - The Northwest Seaport Alliance does not guarantee the accuracy of the information contained herein. Not a comprehensive list of all transload warehouse facilities and distribution centers in the Puget Sound area.

Information current as of 06/27/2025



